900730825 11/08/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766530 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900714996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aspyn & Co Pty Ltd		11/08/2022	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Naked Harvest IP Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	37 Twenty Fifth Ave	
City:	Palm Beach, QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4221	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97248041	NU HARVEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037030801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-703-0800

Email: trademark@whipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Keeler
Address Line 1: 600 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07691-T0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Keeler
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Keeler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=07691-T0001A - Assignment - Nov 8#page1.tif source=07691-T0001A - Assignment - Nov 8#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900730825 REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0458

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Aspyn & Co Pty Ltd, a proprietary limited company of Australia, whose address is 37 Alex Fisher Drive, Burleigh Heads, QLD, 4220, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the trademark NU HARVEST, US Application No. 97/248,041, filed February 1, 2022 (the "TRADEMARK") and it is the ASSIGNOR's intention to assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with (i) the benefit of any use of the TRADEMARK by the ASSIGNOR (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the TRADEMARK and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the TRADEMARK to hold unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely;

WHEREAS, Naked Harvest IP Pty Ltd, a proprietary limited company of Australia, whose address is 37 Twenty Fifth Ave, Palm Beach, QLD 4221, Australia, and, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK application, together with the benefit of any use of the TRADEMARK by the ASSIGNOR, and the goodwill of the business relations to the TRADEMARK and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the entire right, title and interest to the TRADEMARK at the U.S. Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, each Party is duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR'S

TRADEMARK REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0459

WHIP File 07691-T0001A - MJK Assignment Page 2

common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, as well as any official of any countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications, and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARK and title thereto as the property of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 8th November, 2022

By: Aspyn & Co Pty Ltd

Location: Burleigh Heads, Queensland

Name: Coopa Stevenson

Title: Co-Founder

Signature,

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Coopa Stevenson</u>, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Burleigh Heads Queensland, on 8th November 2022.

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness: Alex Lennox Kelly

TRADEMARK REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 08/19/2022